1800-266-2676 / 1800-103-2263 (Toll-free)



To, WEALTH ONE FINANCIALS,

ARN-114934

Brokerage Structure 1st April 2024- 30th June 2024

Scheme Name	1st Year Onwards Trail	Product Details
Equity Funds		
Bank of India Large & Mid Cap Equity Fund	1.7	<u>Click here</u>
Bank of India ELSS Tax Saver	1.45	<u>Click here</u>
Bank of India Manufacturing & Infrastructure Fund	1.2	Click here
Bank of India Small Cap Fund	1.5	Click here
Bank of India Flexi Cap Fund	1.6	<u>Click here</u>
Bank of India Blue Chip Fund	1.7	Click here
Bank of India Multicap Fund	1.7	Click here
Hybrid Funds		
Bank of India Mid & Small Cap Equity & Debt Fund	1.7	<u>Click here</u>
Bank of India Balanced Advantage Fund	1.7	<u>Click here</u>
Bank of India Multi Asset Allocation Fund	1.45	<u>Click here</u>
Bank of India Conservative Hybrid Fund	1	<u>Click here</u>
Bank of India Arbitrage Fund	0.5	<u>Click here</u>
Debt Funds		
Bank of India Short Term Income Fund	0.5	Click here
Bank of India Ultra Short Duration Fund	0.5	Click here
Bank of India Liquid Fund	0.03	Click here
Bank of India Overnight Fund	0.02	<u>Click here</u>
Bank of India Credit Risk Fund	NIL	<u>Click here</u>

Terms & Conditions:

Please note the above brokerage rates are subjected to revisions in case of changes that maybe required in view of Regulatory guidelines from SEBI / AMFI Best Practices.

- 1. The commission rates are applicable only to distributors empaneled with Bank of India Mutual Fund.
- 2. The commission rate are applicable for all Purchases (including switch in, SIP and STP etc).
- 3. The annualized commission/Brokerage will be on gross basis and is inclusive of statutory levies and taxes, if any. The Annualized commission will be computed on the basis of "Daily Average Asset" on the NAV and paid on monthly basis.

www.boimf.in

1800-266-2676 / 1800-103-2263 (Toll-free)



- 4. The commission payout for SIP/STP will be based on Trade date and not on the basis of Registration date.
- 5. The commission is based on the current Total Expense Ratio of the respective schemes, any changes in the Expense ratio may necessitate a change in the commission rate.
- 6. The AMC will pay only Trail commission to the Distributors.
- 7. The commission rate is applicable subjected to provision of SEBI regulations/AMFI circulars as amended from time to time.
- 8. Please read the SID, SAI and addendum of the respective schemes for existing Total Expense Ratio (TER), existing exit load or any scheme related information.
- 9. Change of Address/ Self Declaration/ Renewal/Contact details must be submitted to AMFI Unit of CAMS or CAMS Service Centre and not to individual AMCs /R&TAs
- 10. Effective September 1, 2010, AMFI has introduced the Know Your Distributor ("KYD") norms applicable to all the Mutual Fund Distributors for fresh ARN registration and ARN renewal. As advised by AMFI, advisors are required to be KYD complied failing to which payment of commission will be suspended in full.
- 11. The commission rate is subject to EUIN (Employee Unique Identification Number) regulations/ guidelines as specified by SEBI/ AMFI from time to time. Distributor shall adhere to all applicable SEBI regulation/ Circular on Code of Conduct for intermediaries and other guidelines issued by SEBI/ AMFI from time to time for Mutual Fund Distributor and ensure that no rebate is given to the to the investor in any form and there is no splitting of application for any benefit. Bank of India Investment Managers Private Limited reserves the right to withhold the payment on account of non-adherence to regulatory guidelines, mis selling and non-adherence to code of conduct or any reason that Bank of India Investment Managers Private Limited may deem fit.
- 12. Claw back / Recovery: In case the Commission payable to Distributor is insufficient to recover any claw back amount or any recovery pending, an intimation will be sent to the Distributor asking him to refund the money to the AMC. In case the Distributor does not pay the money within 1 month from the date of the receipt of the notice, the AMC will approach AMFI for the resolution of the same.
- 13. The distributors shall adhere to all applicable SEBI Regulations in force from time to time and more particularly to SEBI circular on the code of conduct and other guidelines issued by AMFI from time to time for distributors.
- 14. The Commission structure is subject to review from time to time and the AMC reserves the right to change the commission structure/period without any prior intimation for various reasons including to meet the regulatory requirements.

www.boimf.in

1800-266-2676 / 1800-103-2263 (Toll-free)



- 15. Distributor will disclose to the Investor that no entry load will be charged for Purchase/additional purchase / switch-in transactions, registration under systematic Investment Plans/Systematics Transfer Plan of Bank of India Mutual Fund.
- 16. Decision of AMC pertaining to commission calculation and other matters pertaining thereto shall be final & binding.
- 17. On change of distributor (ARN Code) both the ARN's will not be liable for the commission. However, in case of Transfer of AUM from one Distributor (ARN Code) to another distributor (ARN Code) the trail commission in respect of transfer assets will not be paid to the Old distributor (ARN Holder), however the rates will be applicable of the old ARN to New ARN.
- 18. Distributors are requested to visit our website www.boimf.in and read the latest Scheme Information Document (SID), Statement of Additional Information (SAI) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) and various addendum issued from time to time to confirm the scheme details.